
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,246

 21,152

 127

 198

 54

 16

 289

 410

 829

 95.1%

 0.6%

 0.9%

 0.2%

 0.1%

 1.3%

 1.8%

 3.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,506

 21,399

 127

 200

 54

 16

 291

 419

 840

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,637

 16,000

 79

 128

 41

 8

 186

 195

 476

 16,895

 16,245

 79

 130

 41

 8

 188

 486

 204

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 898

 1,927

 438

 952

 1,753

 3,239

 1,791

 857

 1,927

 408

 863

 1,706

 3,084

 2,403

 1,755

 3,854

 846

 1,815

 3,459

 6,323

 4,194

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,948

 2,735

 18,412

 7

 11,065

 9,187

 6,821

 2,366

 1,878

 298

 269

 2,722

 1,909

 298

 515

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

32

4

16,30

10

254,255,263,264,300,331,332,353,356,357,359,361,438,511

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 95.1%

 0.6%

 0.9%

 0.2%

 0.1%

 1.3%

 1.9%

 3.7%

 96.2%

 100.0%

 0.5%

 0.8%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 1.1%

 1.2%

 2.9%

 100.0%

 96.2%

 0.8%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 1.1%

 1.2%

 2.9%

 0.5%

 4.0%

 8.7%

 2.0%

 4.3%

 7.9%

 14.6%

 8.1%

 3.9%

 8.7%

 1.8%

 3.9%

 7.7%

 13.9%

 10.8%

 7.9%

 17.3%

 3.8%

 8.2%

 15.5%

 28.4%

 18.9%

 100.0%

 83.0%

 61.6%

 21.4%

 17.0%

 96.4%

 12.5%

 83.9%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 70.1%

 10.9%

 18.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 116




