Kansas House District 116

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ıg Age
Total Population	22,246	100.0%	22,506	100.0%	16,637	100.0%	16,895	100.0%
White	21,152	95.1%	21,399	95.1%	16,000	96.2%	16,245	96.2%
Black	127	0.6%	127	0.6%	79	0.5%	79	0.5%
American Indian	198	0.9%	200	0.9%	128	0.8%	130	0.8%
Asian	54	0.2%	54	0.2%	41	0.2%	41	0.2%
Hawaiian	16	0.1%	16	0.1%	8	0.0%	8	0.0%
Other Races	289	1.3%	291	1.3%	186	1.1%	188	1.1%
Two or More Races	410	1.8%	419	1.9%	195	1.2%	204	1.2%
Hispanic (all races)	829	3.7%	840	3.7%	476	2.9%	486	2.9%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in House	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	21,948	96.4%
Persons living alone	2,735	12.5%
Persons living in families	18,412	83.9%
Householder or spouse under 18	7	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)								
Total	2,722	100.0%						
Married Couples	1,909	70.1%						
Female Householder, no spouse	515	18.9%						
Male Householder, no spouse	298	10.9%						

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
Inder 6 years of age	898	4.0%	857	3.9%	1,755	7.9%
to 17 years of age	1,927	8.7%	1,927	8.7%	3,854	17.3%
8 to 21 years of age	438	2.0%	408	1.8%	846	3.8%
22 to 29 years of age	952	4.3%	863	3.9%	1,815	8.2%
30 to 44 years of age	1,753	7.9%	1,706	7.7%	3,459	15.5%
5 to 64 years of age	3,239	14.6%	3,084	13.9%	6,323	28.4%
5 years of age and older	1,791	8.1%	2,403	10.8%	4,194	18.9%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	11,065	100.0%				
Occupied	9,187	83.0%				
Owner occupied	6,821	61.6%				
Renter occupied	2,366	21.4%				
Vacant	1,878	17.0%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	298					
Persons in nursing homes	269					

Other Information

Senate Districts:32Congressional Districts:4Judicial Districts:16,30SBOE Districts:10

USDs: 254,255,263,264,300,331,332,353,356,357,359,361,438,511

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1